
 
 

A. Certification Income Documentation 
WIC Income Eligibility Guidelines WIC Income Eligibility Guidelines* 

April 1, 2015—June 30, 2016 
 

Family 
Size 

Annual 
Income 

Monthly 
Income 

Twice 
Monthly Biweekly Weekly 

Income 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 
For each 
additional 
family 
member 
add: 

 
$21,775 

29,471 

37,167 
 

44,863 
 

52,559 
 

60,255 
 

67,951 
 

75,647 
 

83,343 
 

91,039 
 

98,735 
 

106,431 
 

114,127 
 

121,823 
 

129,519 
 

137,215 
 
 
 
 

7,696 

 
$1,815 

2,456 

3,098 
 

3, 739 
 

4,380 
 

5,022 
 

5,663 
 

6,304 
 

6,946 
 

7,587 
 

8,228 
 

8,870 
 

9,511 
 

10,152 
 

10,794 
 

11,435 
 
 
 
 

642 

 
$ 908 

 
1,228 

 
1,549 

 
1,870 

 
2,190 

 
2,511 

 
2,832 

 
3,152 

 
3,473 

 
3,794 

 
4,114 

 
4,435 

 
4,756 

 
5,076 

 
5,397 

 
5,718 

 
 
 
 

321 

 
$ 838 

 
1,134 

 
1,430 

 
1,726 

 
2,022 

 
2,318 

 
2,614 

 
2,910 

 
3,206 

 
3,502 

 
3,798 

 
4,094 

 
4,390 

 
4,686 

 
4,982 

 
5,278 

 
 
 
 

296 

 
$419 

567 

715 
 

863 
 

1,011 
 

1,159 
 

1,307 
 

1,455 
 

1,603 
 

1,751 
 

1,899 
 

2,047 
 

2,195 
 

2,343 
 

2,491 
 

2,639 
 
 
 
 

148 

 
*Annual WIC income guidelines were obtained by multiplying the Annual Federal Poverty Guidelines by 1.85 
and rounding the results upward to the nearest dollar. 
 

USDA IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER AND EMPLOYER. 
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