Family Size	Annual Income	Monthly Income	Twice Monthly	Biweekly	Weekly Income
1	\$21,775	\$1,815	\$ 908	\$ 838	\$419
2	29,471	2,456	1,228	1,134	567
3	37,167	3,098	1,549	1,430	715
4	44,863	3, 739	1,870	1,726	863
5	52,559	4,380	2,190	2,022	1,011
6	60,255	5,022	2,511	2,318	1,159
7	67,951	5,663	2,832	2,614	1,307
8	75,647	6,304	3,152	2,910	1,455
9	83,343	6,946	3,473	3,206	1,603
10	91,039	7,587	3,794	3,502	1,751
11	98,735	8,228	4,114	3,798	1,899
12	106,431	8,870	4,435	4,094	2,047
13	114,127	9,511	4,756	4,390	2,195
14	121,823	10,152	5,076	4,686	2,343
15	129,519	10,794	5,397	4,982	2,491
16	137,215	11,435	5,718	5,278	2,639
For each additional family member add:	7,696	642	321	296	148

## WIC Income Eligibility Guidelines\* April 1, 2015—June 30, 2016

\*Annual WIC income guidelines were obtained by multiplying the Annual Federal Poverty Guidelines by 1.85 and rounding the results upward to the nearest dollar.

## USDA IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER AND EMPLOYER.